EX600-TFL28GB
Installation & Maintenance Manual
Fieldbus System - SI unit
Type  EX600-SPR1 / EX600-SPR2
5. Names / Functions of individual Parts
No. Part Usage
3 Indication cover set
screw Loosen to open the indication cover.

9
10
2. How to Order
3. Specifications
4. Outline dimensions(mm)
6. Assembly
Composing the unit as a manifold.
: If the unit was purchased as a manifold, the work described in this
section is not necessary.
Note
Be sure to turn off the power when carrying out the work to compose
the unit as a manifold.
Connect a unit to the end plate. Digital input
units, digital output units and analog units can
be connected in any order.
(Tightening torque: 1.5 to 1.6 Nm)
Connection of SI unit
Connect the SI unit after connecting all of the
required I/O units together.
The connection procedure is the same as the previous step .
Mounting the valve plate
Mount the valve plate to the manifold valve
with valve fixing screws.
(Tightening torque: 0.6 to 0.7 Nm)
Connect the SI unit to the manifold valves.
Insert the valve plate into the valve plate mounting
groove at the side of the SI unit.
Fix using the valve plate fixing screws.
(Tightening torque:0.7 to 0.8 Nm)
7. Installation
<Installation method>
Direct mounting
When joining six or more units, fix the middle part of the complete EX600
unit with an intermediate reinforcing brace (EX600-ZMB1) before
mounting (Refer to the figure below.) using 2xM4 screws (Tightening
torque: 0.7 to 0.8 Nm)
Fix and tighten the end plates at one end of the unit as shown in the
figure below. (Tightening torque: 0.7 to 0.8 Nm)
Fix the end plate at the valve side while referring to the operation manual
of the corresponding manifold valve.
Intermediate reinforcing brace
(EX600-ZMB1)
2xM4 screws (tightening torque: 0.7 to 0.8 Nm)
End plate Manifold valve
11
7
  0
.2
90
0.
2
Intermediate reinforcing brace
2xM4 screws
23.5
47xn
5.5
826
8
47 47xm
(Tolerance:   0.2 mm)
<DIN rail mounting>
When joining five or more units, fix the middle part of the complete
EX600 unit with an intermediate reinforcing brace (EX600-ZMB2)
before mounting, using 2xM4 screws. (Tightening torque: 0.7 to 0.8
Nm)
Mount the end plate bracket (EX600-ZMA2) to the end plate, using
2xM4 screws. (Tightening torque: 0.7 to 0.8 Nm)
Hook the DIN rail mounting groove to the DIN rail. (See the figure
below.)
Press the manifold using its side hooked to the DIN rail as a fulcrum
until the manifold is locked.
Fix the manifold by tightening the DIN rail fixing screws of the EX600-
ZMA2. (Tightening torque: 0.7 to 0.8 Nm)